2 Edition 1.-5.02
If you have any feedback on our products or services, we would like to hear from you.
Please send all feedback to:
Manufacturer:
SIA Biosan
Ratsupites 7 k-2, Riga, LV-1067, Latvia
Phone: +371 674 261 37
Fax: +371 674 281 01

8.1 Models and versions available
Model Version Catalogue number
Bio RS-24, mini-rotator V.1AW BS-010133-AAG
Multi Bio RS-24, programmable rotator V.5AW BS-010117-AAG
Multi RS-60, programmable rotator V.3AY BS-010118-AAI
8.2 To inquire about or order the optional accessories or the replacement parts, contact
Biosan or your local Biosan representative.
8.2.1 Optional platforms.
Model Platform
Tubes
Capacity
Catalogue
number Volume, mL Diameter, mm
Bio RS-24
PRS-4/12 50/1.5–15 20–30/10–16 4/12 BS-010117-AK
PRSC-18 15 16 18 BS-010117-EK
Multi Bio
RS-24
PRS-5/12 50/1.5–15 20–30/10–16 5/12 BS-010117-HK
PRS-10 50 20–30 10 BS-010117-IK
PRSC-22 15 16 22 BS-010117-LK
PRSC-10 50 25–30 10 BS-010117-JK
M-8/50 50 25–30 8 BS-010117-PK
PRS-1DP
Platform for microplates and racks for 0.5–1 ml tall tubes
(e.g., Thermo 3741MTX, 3742MTX, 3744MTX)
BS–010149–DK
Multi RS-60
PRS-8/22 50/1.5–15 20–30/10–16 8/22 BS-010118-AK
PRS-14 50 20–30 14 BS-010118-BK
8.2.2 Replacement platforms
Model Platform
Tubes
Capacity
Catalogue
number Volume, mL Diameter, mm
Bio RS-24 PRS-22 1.5–15 10–16 22 BS-010117-FK
Multi Bio
 RS-24
PRS-26 1.5–15 10–16 26 BS-010117-GK
Multi RS-60 PRS-48 1.5–15 10–16 48 BS-010118-CK
9. Care and maintenance
9.1 Service.
9.1.1 If the unit is disabled (e.g., no platform motion, no reaction to key presses, etc) or re-
quires maintenance, disconnect the unit from the mains and contact Biosan or your